Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 403 48.6 48.6 48.6
Female 427 51.4 51.4 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Party Affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 358 43.1 43.1 43.1
Republican 196 23.6 23.6 66.7
Independen 276 33.3 33.3 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
President Trump Approval
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 288 34.7 34.7 34.7
Disapprove 490 59.0 59.0 93.7
Neutral or 52 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Governor Newson Approval
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 262 31.6 31.6 31.6
Disapprove 349 42.0 42.0 73.6
Neutral or 219 26.4 26.4 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Which primary or caucus are you going to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 208 25.1 25.1 251
Democratic 424 51.1 51.1 76.2
Unsure 198 23.8 23.8 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0

VWNOo would you be most likely 10 vote Tor In the Republican primary in

T

2

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 179 21.5 85.9 85.9
Bill Weld 8 1.0 4.1 89.9
Joe Walsh 8 1.0 4.0 93.9
Mark 13 1.5 6.1 100.0




Missing
Total

Total
System

208
622
830

25.1
74.9
100.0

100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who would you be
most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Bernie 108 13.0 25.5 25.5
Joe Biden 109 13.2 25.8 51.3
Elizabeth 86 10.4 20.4 71.6
Pete 18 2.2 4.3 75.9
Kamala 24 2.8 5.6 81.4
Beto 20 2.4 4.8 86.2
Andrew 28 3.4 6.7 92.9
Cory 6 7 1.4 94.3
Julian 3 .3 .6 95.0
Amy 1 A 3 95.2
Tulsi 9 1.1 2.2 97.4
Tom Steyer 3 .3 .6 98.0
Steve 1 A .3 98.3
John 1 A .2 98.5
Tim Ryan .0 A 98.6
Michael .0 A 98.7
Wayne .0 A 98.8
Marianne 1 A .2 99.0
Someone 4 .5 1.0 100.0
Total 424 51.1 100.0
Missing System 406 48.9
Total 830 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance

you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I will 1
definitely 87 22.5 44.5 445
There’s a
chance | 233 28.1 55.5 100.0
could
Total 420 50.6 100.0
Missing System 410 49.4
Total 830 100.0
2016 Democratic Primary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 197 23.8 46.5 46.5




Bernie 170 20.5 40.1 86.6
Someone 20 2.4 4.8 91.4
Did not 1
vote in 36 4.4 8.6 00.0
Total 424 51.1 100.0
Missing System 406 48.9
Total 830 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 300 36.2 36.2 36.2
Joe Biden 530 63.8 63.8 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 311 37.5 37.5 37.5
Bernie 519 62.5 62.5 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 325 39.2 39.2 39.2
Kamala 505 60.8 60.8 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 322 38.8 38.8 38.8
Elizabeth 508 61.2 61.2 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 204 24.6 24.6 24.6
Hillary 423 51.0 51.0 75.6
Someone 100 12.0 12.0 87.6
Did not 103 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

Hispanic

or Latino 235 28.3 28.3 28.3

White or 392 47.3 47.3 75.6

Black or 57 6.8 6.8 82.4

Asian 93 11.2 11.2 93.6

Other or 53 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 18-29 170 20.5 20.5 20.5

30-49 282 34.0 34.0 54.5

50-64 228 27.5 27.5 82.0

65 or more 149 18.0 18.0 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0

Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid High 108 13.0 13.0 13.0

Some 248 29.8 29.8 42.8

College 285 34.3 34.3 771

Postgrad 190 22.9 22.9 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 124 14.9 16.3 16.3
Somewhat 188 22.6 24.7 41.1
Moderate 241 29.0 31.7 72.8
Somewhat 143 17.2 18.8 91.6
Very 64 7.7 8.4 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0
What is your annual household income?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Less than 297 35.8 39.2 39.2
$50,000 to 241 29.0 31.7 70.9
More than 221 26.6 29.1 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0




vvhen It comes to deciding Tor whom you will vote Tor president, which
one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for

e Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 199 23.9 26.2 26.2
Social 99 12.0 13.1 39.2
Health care 147 17.7 19.4 58.6
Immigration 69 8.3 9.1 67.7
Gun control 67 8.0 8.8 76.5
Impeachme 24 2.9 3.2 79.7
Foreign
policy and 30 3.6 3.9 83.6
The 87 10.5 11.5 95.1
Education 37 4.5 4.9 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0

vvouild you support or oppose a law that allows college athietes 1o profit
off of their own name, image and likeness unlike they are currently

allawad.io.dos

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 336 40.5 44.3 44.3
Oppose 176 21.2 23.2 67.5
Unsure 247 29.8 32.5 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0

Would you support or oppose a law that allows gig workers for
companies like Uber and Lyft to be given full employee status entitling
them to receive holiday and sick pay?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 377 45.4 49.6 49.6
Oppose 180 21.7 23.7 73.3
Unsure 202 24.4 26.7 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0

Who would you rather have as Speaker of the House, Nancy Pelosi or

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Nancy 496 59.8 65.4 65.4
Alexandria 263 31.7 34.6 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0




Missing
Total

System |

71
830

8.5
100.0

Do you support or oppose the removal of prior marijuana convictions
from criminal records?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 432 52.0 56.9 56.9
Oppose 165 19.9 21.8 78.6
Unsure 162 19.6 21.4 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0

Do you support or oppose California's status as a sanctuary state?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 302 36.3 39.7 39.7
Oppose 281 33.8 37.0 76.7
Unsure 177 21.3 23.3 100.0
Total 759 91.5 100.0
Missing System 71 8.5
Total 830 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northern 96 11.6 11.6 11.6
Northern 97 11.7 11.7 23.3
SF Bay 162 19.6 19.6 42.9
Bakersfield 163 19.6 19.6 62.5
LA Metro 149 17.9 17.9 80.4
SoCal 162 19.6 19.6 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 332 40.0 40.0 40.0
Landline 498 60.0 60.0 100.0
Total 830 100.0 100.0




